1 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
CONFIGURATION MAX FRAME
DIMENSIONS LOCK TYPE
DESIGN PRESSURE (PSF)
OUTSWING
POSITVE NEGATIVE
SINGLE
40” x 88” F7700V SERIES

                 in “SPA” design is
                 ICSCSPAENT00L4 US26D
HOW TO ORDER IN LFIC
Anti-Microbial Coating available in US26D or US32D
Only. Use part # “ANTB-TRIM” when ordering.
9 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Rigid, Non-Clutch Mechanism
•	 Double heavy duty spring support to prevent
      sagging and enhance operation
•	 Grade 1, thru-bolted design. Non-handed design.
•	 Hardened steel heavy duty tailpiece. Available
for fire and non-fire rated rim and vertical rod
exit devices
•	 Standard 6-Pin Schlage “C” Mortise Cylinder
included
DOOR THICKNESS
Standard 1 ¾”. For 2 ¼” thick door use additional
Part # TAIL3
ESCUTCHEON DIMENSIONS
2 ¾” width x 10 ¼” length. Lever length: 4 ¾”.
Fits and covers 2 ⅛” 161 cutout
ESC7700 or
ICESC7700 or
ICSCESC7700
ESC7705 or
ICESC7705 or
ICSCESC7705
ESC7730
ESC7740
ENTRANCE
Rigid Entrance, key locks or unlocks escutcheon trim
ANSI Function (08) Operates as classroom function
STOREROOM
Rigid Storeroom, key unlocks lever, lever retracts
latch bolt, otherwise always locked
ANSI Function (09)
PASSAGE
Trim always operable and free
ANSI Function (14)
DUMMY
Dummy Escutcheon trim ANSI Function (02)
TO ORDER other lever design insert “AT”, “RL”, “TUB”, “LON”, or “TAC” before “ESC”:
e.g. ATESC7700 for ESC7700 with AT design.
KEYWAY: 6-Pin solid brass “C” keyway Mortise Cylinder standard.  Optional:  Schlage E,
Schlage C-K, Russwin D1-2-3-4, Corbin 59/60, Sargent LA-LB-LC, Falcon/Weiser E,
Arrow A, Yale 8, Yale GA and Kwikset.  Can also accept Medeco, Assa, Kaba and
Cal-Royal HSK High Security Cylinders.
(IC) INTERCHANGEABLE CORE: Interchangeable Core locks will accept
compatible 6 or 7-Pin cores with BEST, FALCON and ARROW
(ICSC) INTERCHANGEABLE CORE:  Indicates function available with Schlage
Full Size Format Interchangeable Core.  Corbin, Sargent and Yale format also
available.
FOR ELECTRIFIED TRIM OPTIONS SEE PAGE 12
Lever Trim
Designs
ESC
AT
RL
LON
TAC
TUB
Trim Selection
RIGID LEVER ESCUTCHEON
Anti-Microbial Coating
available in US26D Only.
Use part # “ANTB-TRIM”
when ordering.
10 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
ITEM# DESCRIPTION
FS12HD FAIL-SAFE (FS) OPTION 12V AC / DC
FS24HD FAIL-SAFE (FS) OPTION 24V AC / DC
FSE12HD FAIL-SECURE (FSE) OPTION 12V AC / DC

Cal-Royal Part # 363 ––– Thru-bolts for rim devices, 6 pcs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Cal-Royal Part # 375 ––– Thru-bolts for vertical rod devices, 14 pcs / pack for 2 ¼” thick doors.
Ordering example: 	 A7700E036 ALUM X SBN X ENT00L 26D
			   AF7780V4896 10B X ICSTR05L 10B
Fire Exit Hardware Selector
25 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
CAL-ROYAL PRODUCTS, INC.
6605 FLOTILLA ST., COMMERCE, CA 90040 U.S.A.
TEL: (323) 888-6601  FAX: (323) 888-6699
Website: cal-royal.com * Email: sales@cal-royal.com
SINGLE DOOR PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLION
PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLIONPAIR OF DOORS WITH MULLION
PAIR OF DOORS WITHOUT MULLION HANDING
Left Hand
Orientation
Right Hand
Orientation
(Left hand reverse)( Right hand reverse)
LHR RHR
OUTSIDE
7700 Series
Fire and Non-Fire Exit Devices
ANSI A156.3 Grade 1 Selector Chart
Vertical rod type or
Rim type
2 Vertical
rod type
1 Vertical rod and
1 Rim type
Surface applied 2 point lock.
Surface application
Surface applied 2 point locking both doors. Each door
active same direction. Do not use with overlapping astragal.
Both devices are surface applied. A coordinator and overlap-
ping strike is recommended.
2 Rim type
with mullion
2 Vertical
rod type
Two independent active doors with full double
door openings when required. Same direction.
Double egress surface applied.
2 point locking both doors opposite directions.
26 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
Distributed by:
Exit Devices
Comparison Chart
RIM EXIT DEVICE
CONVERSIONS RIM VERTICAL
ROD
CONCEALED
VERTICAL
ROD
MORTISE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
RIM
NARROW
STILE
CVR
ARROW S1200 S1100 S3600 S3900 S4803 S4601
CAL-ROYAL
6600 /
A9800 /
A7700
6660V /
A9860V /
A7760V
CVR6600/
N-98CVR /
N-77CVR
MR6600 /